AY 2019/20 Programme Structure

BA (Hons) Business and Economics (Joint Honours)

Duration: 3 years full-time
Total credit rating: 360 (180 ECTS)

Code: N1iL1

Award: BA (Hons) 360 credits

Subsidiary Awards: DipHE 240 credits

Level 4

CertHE 120 credits

Please refer to the prospectus for entry requirements

Core:
BMM4982
EC0O4002
ECO4012
BMM4432
BMM4422
BMM4442

Students are required to take:
Ethics, Society and Employability

Principles and Applications of Microeconomics
Principles and Applications of Macroeconomics

Operations Management

Marketing Fundamentals

Financial and Management Accounting
Integrated Assessment

Level 5 - with effect from September 2019
Progression requirements: 120 credits from Level 4

Core:
BMM5402
ECO5002
ECO5012
BMM5412
BMM5552
BMM5582

Students are required to take:
Professional Development & Placement
Intermediate Microeconomics*
Intermediate Macroeconomics*
Financial Management

People Management

Business Research

Level 6 - with effect from September 2020
Progression requirements: 120 credits from Level 4 and 120 credits from Level 5

Core:
EC06002
BMM6422

Option:
BMM6442
BMM6452

Option:
BMM6462
ECO6032
ECO6042
ECO6052
BMM6552
BMM6502
BMM6402
BMM6492

Students are required to take:
International Economics
Business and Management Strategy

Sem1&?2
Sem1
Sem 2
Sem 2
Sem1&?2
Sem1
Sem1&?2

Sem1&?2
Sem1
Sem 2
Sem 1
Sem 2
Sem 2

Sem 1
Sem 1

Students are required to choose 20 credits from the following:

Research Project (Business and Economics)*

Professional Learning Through Work

Sem1&?2
Sem1&?2

Students are required to choose 60 credits from the following:

Business Ethics

Environmental Economics
Economics of Development
Financial Markets and Institutions
Financial Reporting

International Marketing

Project Management

Corporate Sustainability

*There is a prerequisite for enrolment on this module
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