BA (Hons) Business and Economics (Joint Honours)

BUSAECS

Duration: 3 years full-time **Total credit rating:** 360 (180 ECTS)

Code: N1L1

Award: BA (Hons) 360 credits

Subsidiary Awards: DipHE 240 credits

CertHE 120 credits

Level 4

Please refer to the prospectus for entry requirements

Core:	Students are required to take:		
BMM4982	Ethics, Society and Employability	Sem 1 & 2	20 credits
ECO4002	Principles and Applications of Microeconomics	Sem 1	20 credits
ECO4012	Principles and Applications of Macroeconomics	Sem 2	20 credits
BMM4432	Operations Management	Sem 2	20 credits
BMM4422	Marketing Fundamentals	Sem 1 & 2	20 credits
BMM4442	Financial and Management Accounting	Sem 1	20 credits
	Integrated Assessment	Sem 1 & 2	

Level 5 - with effect from September 2019

Progression requirements: 120 credits from Level 4

Core:	Students are required to take:		
BMM5402	Professional Development & Placement	Sem 1 & 2	20 credits
ECO5002	Intermediate Microeconomics*	Sem 1	20 credits
ECO5012	Intermediate Macroeconomics*	Sem 2	20 credits
BMM5412	Financial Management	Sem 1	20 credits
BMM5552	People Management	Sem 2	20 credits
BMM5582	Business Research	Sem 2	20 credits

Level 6 - with effect from September 2020

Progression requirements: 120 credits from Level 4 and 120 credits from Level 5

Core:	Students are required to take:				
ECO6002	International Economics	Sem 1	20 credits		
BMM6422	Business and Management Strategy	Sem 1	20 credits		
Option:	Students are required to choose 20 credits from the following:				
BMM6442	Research Project (Business and Economics)*	Sem 1 & 2	20 credits		
BMM6452	Professional Learning Through Work	Sem 1 & 2	20 credits		
Option:	Students are required to choose 60 credits from the following:				
BMM6462	Business Ethics	Sem 2	20 credits		
ECO6032	Environmental Economics	Sem 2	20 credits		
ECO6042	Economics of Development	Sem 2	20 credits		
ECO6052	Financial Markets and Institutions	Sem 2	20 credits		
BMM6552	Financial Reporting	Sem 2	20 credits		
BMM6502	International Marketing	Sem 2	20 credits		
BMM6402	Project Management	Sem 2	20 credits		
BMM6492	Corporate Sustainability	Sem 2	20 credits		

^{*}There is a prerequisite for enrolment on this module